



中華電力有限公司 CLP Power Hong Kong Ltd

27 February 2013

CLP supports the Government to implement Electricity Subsidy Scheme

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited (CLP Power) said it would support the Government to implement the granting of the Electricity Subsidy for residential accounts proposed by the HKSAR Government's 2013-2014 Budget today, and would discuss with the Government on the details of implementation.

In addition, to extend CLP's effort in supporting and caring for the underprivileged, CLP will offer each approved eligible household in its service area a one-off subsidy of HK\$300. It is expected 30,000 families will be benefited from the subsidy programme.

Beneficiaries and successful applicants under Categories I or III of "Subsidy for Low-income Persons who are Inadequately Housed" under the Government's Community Care Fund and reside in CLP's supply area can apply for the CLP Community Care Subsidy.

Application period runs from 25 February to 15 June 2013. Application forms for the subsidy are available at 30 community service centres. Programme information will be available on CLP website: www.clp.com.hk.

- End -

About CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited ("CLP Power") is the Hong Kong utility subsidiary wholly owned by CLP Holdings Limited, a company listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange and one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia. CLP Power operates a vertically integrated electricity supply business in Hong Kong, and provides a highly reliable supply of electricity and excellent customer services to 5.8 million people in its supply area.

For further enquiries, please contact:

Ms Wong Chiu Yung Public Affairs Manager Marketing & Customer Services CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

Tel: (852) 2678 7225 Fax: (852) 2678 7214

Pager: (852) 71163131 a/c 8433 Email: chiuyung.wong@clp.com.hk